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CENTERLINE OF R.O.W.

10.03 AC.

DEPRESSION

RR.TIE WALL

INV: 957.9

10' U/D ESMT.(TYP.)

10' U
/D

 ESM
T.(TYP.)

10' U/D ESMT.(TYP.)

PROPOSED
RV

MAINTENANCE
FACILITY

38,000 SF±

PROPOSED
60 AUTO
PARKING
SPACES

PROPOSED
100 RV

PARKING
SPACES

50' B.S.L.(TYP.) PER ZONING

FFE=981.00

SERVICE
BAYS

CANOPY

BODY SHOPWASH
BAY

OFFICE

VARIABLE WIDTH PUBLIC R.O.W.

UP

UP
SP

EX. 10'W x 8'H BOX

W
O

O
D

D
ALE W

O
O

D
S, U

N
IT 1

PLAT: 200305290109372

50
' P

UB
LI

C 
R.

O
.W

.

WOODDALE WOODS, UNIT 1

PLAT: 200305290109372

PAR
AD

ISE VALLEY

U
N

IT 2, BLO
C

K C

PLAT: 196506230000004

PARADISE VALLEY

UNIT 2, BLOCK C

PLAT: 196506230000004

PARADISE VALLEY

UNIT 2, BLOCK C

PLAT: 196612130000002

OWNER: WALTER E. & BETTY A. MCMILLAN
DEED BK. 2175, PG. 62

VARIABLE WIDTH PUBLIC R.O.W.

INV: 956.1

24" HDPE
INV: 955.9

15" RCP
EX. HW
INV: 954.9

54" RCP
EX. HW

INV: 954.9

INV: 946.8

24" HDPE
INV: 946.6

15" CMP
INV: 955.9

UP

50' STREAM BUFFER

12" CMP
INV: 976.4

20' L.S. BUFFER

20' L.S. BU
FFER

20' L.S. BU
FFER

40' PAR
KIN

G
 SETBAC

K

977

995

985

975

980

980

981

982

965

96
0

95
5

95
5

980

96
0 96

5

969

969

967

96
0

958

959

960

96
5

979

980

985

990

98
0

980

990 995

1000

98
0

97
0

LEGEND:

890

EXISTING CURB INLET/CATCH BASIN

PROPOSED STORM SEWER PIPE

EXISTING STORM SEWER PIPE

PROPOSED CONTOUR LINE

EXISTING CONTOUR LINE890

CB PROPOSED GRATE INLET

SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD

CI PROPOSED CURB INLET

EX 36" CMP

STRIPPING AND COMPACTION SCHEDULE:

TOPSOIL STRIPPING DEPTH 6"-8" AVERAGE.  DEEPER IF REQUIRED LOCALLY.

REQUIRED COMPACTION PERCENTAGES (% MAX DRY DENSITY)

STANDARD PROCTOR TEST METHOD  ASTM TEST # D-698

PAVEMENT, BUILDING AREA, AND DETENTION BASIN EMBANKMENT 98% (INCLUDING FUTURE
PAVING AND BUILDING AREAS)

T E S T I N G :

ALLOW 1 COMPACTION TEST PER EA. 2500 S.F. (MAX 50' X 50' AREA) PER LIFT AT BUILDING AREAS.

ALLOW 1 COMPACTION TEST PER EACH 10,000 S.F. OF CUT OR NATURAL GRADE AT BUILDING
AREA.

ALLOW 1 COMPACTION TEST PER EA. 5500 S.F. (MAX 75' X 75' AREA) PER LIFT AT PARKING AREA.

ALLOW 1 COMPACTION TEST PER EACH 40,000 S.F. OF CUT OR NATURAL GRADE AT PARKING
AREA.

MAXIMUM LOOSE LIFT THICKNESS SHALL BE 8", UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

STORM PIPE MATERIAL:

ALL STORM PIPE LOCATED WITHIN RIGHT-OF-WAY SHALL BE RCP.  ALL OTHER STORM PIPE
SHALL BE HDPE-WT OR RCP, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE PLAN.  APPROVED STORM
PIPE IS AS FOLLOWS:

A. REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (RCP):
ASTM C76, CLASS III UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON DRAWINGS, INSTALLED WITH RUBBER

O-RING GASKETS AT JOINTS.
1.  GASKETS:  AASHTO M198, TYPE B OR ASTM C443, INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH

MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.
2. FLARED END SECTIONS: ASTM C76 OR, FOR SECTIONS WITH TOE WALL, AASHTO H170.

B. HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE - WATER TIGHT (HDPE-WT):
AASHTO M 252 TYPE S, M 294 TYPE S, OR ASTM F 2306 SMOOTH INTERIOR/ANNULAR
EXTERIOR.
1. RUBBER GASKET: ASTM F477
2. RUBBER GASKET JOINTS: ASTM 3212

USEMODELTYPE

STORM DRAIN GRATE SCHEDULE:

· ALL JUNCTION BOXES, YARD INLETS, CURB INLETS, GRATE INLETS AND AREA INLETS
SHALL HAVE "NO DUMPING - DRAINS TO RIVER" OR OTHER SIMILAR ENVIRONMENTAL
MESSAGE PERMANENTLY CAST INTO THE GRATE/COVER.

· ALL STORM PIPE LOCATED WITHIN RIGHT-OF-WAY SHALL BE RCP.
· DISCHARGE PIPE FROM THE DETENTION BASINS SHALL BE RCP.
· ALL OTHER STORM PIPE SHALL BE RCP OR HDPE-WT AS  NOTED ON THE PLAN.
· REFER TO PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS FOR APPROVED PIPE TYPES.

CURB INLETEAST JORDAN IRON WORKS 7030-M6, WITH 7030-T1 HOODCI
JUNCTION BOXEAST JORDAN IRON WORKS 1775JB

GRATE INLETEAST JORDAN IRON WORKS V-5622-80DI

JB PROPOSED JUNCTION BOX

TP TOP OF PAVEMENT

TC TOP OF CONCRETE

SITE GRADING NOTES:

1.  CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR DEMOLITION OF EXISTING STRUCTURES INCLUDING REMOVAL OF ANY EXISTING UTILITIES SERVING
THE STRUCTURE. UTILITIES ARE TO BE REMOVED TO THE RIGHT-OF-WAY.  CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH LOCAL UTILITY COMPANY
AND PAY ALL FEES.

2.  THE CONTRACTOR IS SPECIFICALLY CAUTIONED THAT THE LOCATION AND/OR ELEVATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES AS SHOWN ON THESE
PLANS IS BASED ON RECORDS OF THE VARIOUS UTILITY COMPANIES, AND WHERE POSSIBLE, MEASUREMENTS TAKEN IN THE FIELD. THE
INFORMATION IS NOT TO BE RELIED ON AS BEING EXACT OR COMPLETE. THE CONTRACTOR MUST CALL THE APPROPRIATE UTILITY
COMPANIES AT LEAST 72 HOURS BEFORE ANY EXCAVATION TO REQUEST EXACT FIELD LOCATION OF UTILITIES. THE CONTRACTOR  SHALL
RELOCATE ALL EXISTING UTILITIES WHICH CONFLICT WITH THE PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS SHOWN ON THE PLANS.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
COORDINATE WITH THE UTILITY COMPANIES AND PAY ALL FEES.

3.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAIR AND/OR REPLACE ANY EXISTING STRUCTURES THAT ARE DAMAGED DURING, AND AS A RESULT OF,
CONSTRUCTION.  REPAIRS AND/OR REPLACEMENTS SHALL BE MADE AS NECESSARY TO RETURN THE DAMAGED STRUCTURE(S) TO ORIGINAL
OR BETTER CONDITION.  REPAIRS AND/OR REPLACEMENTS SHALL BE AT THE CONTRACTORS EXPENSE.

4.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ADHERE TO ALL TERMS & CONDITIONS AS OUTLINED IN THE GENERAL N.P.D.E.S. PERMIT FOR STORM WATER
DISCHARGE ASSOCIATED WITH CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES.

5.  EXISTING AND PROPOSED GRADE CONTOUR INTERVALS SHOWN AT 1 FOOT.

6.  ALL SLOPES SHALL BE 3:1 OR FLATTER UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

7.  ALL UNSURFACED AREAS DISTURBED BY GRADING OPERATIONS SHALL RECEIVE 4 INCHES OF TOPSOIL.    CONTRACTOR SHALL GRASS
DISTURBED AREAS PER GRASSING SCHEDULE UNTIL A HEALTHY STAND OF GRASS IS OBTAINED.

8. CONTRACTOR SHALL ASSURE POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM BUILDINGS FOR ALL NATURAL AND PAVED AREAS.

9. CONTRACTOR SHALL ADJUST AND/OR SAW CUT EXISTING PAVEMENT AS NECESSARY TO ASSURE A SMOOTH FIT AND CONTINUOUS GRADE.

10.  TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION TAKEN FROM A TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY PROVIDED BY MBI COMPANIES, INC. DATED 2/22/2021.  IF
CONTRACTOR DOES NOT ACCEPT EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS, WITHOUT EXCEPTION, HE SHALL HAVE MADE, AT HIS
EXPENSE, A TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY BY A REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR AND SUBMIT IT TO THE OWNER FOR REVIEW.

11.  CONTRACTOR SHALL INSPECT, REPAIR, AND CLEAN ALL EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES AND PIPING.  ALL SEDIMENT AND DEBRIS
SHALL BE REMOVED.

12.  ALL STORM PIPE ENTERING STRUCTURES SHALL BE GROUTED.

13.  ALL STORM SEWER MANHOLES IN PAVED AREAS SHALL BE FLUSH WITH PAVEMENT AND SHALL HAVE TRAFFIC BEARING RING & COVERS.
MANHOLES IN UNPAVED AREAS SHALL BE 6 INCHES ABOVE FINISH GRADE.  LIDS SHALL BE  LABELED "STORM SEWER".

14. ALL STORM STRUCTURES SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH UNIFORM POURED MORTAR INVERT  FROM INVERT IN TO INVERT OUT.

15. CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE GOVERNING CODES AND BE CONSTRUCTED TO SAME.

16. MINIMUM COVER FROM TOP OF PIPE TO FINISH GRADE SHALL BE 2 FEET.

17. HEADWALLS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AND/OR INSTALLED IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING INSTALLATION OF PIPE TO MINIMIZE POSSIBLE PIPE
DAMAGE AND FACILITATE FINAL GRADING.

18. RIP-RAP STONE FOR EROSION PROTECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED AT ALL STORMWATER DISCHARGE LOCATIONS.

19.   WATER, SEWER, AND STORM LINES SHALL BE KEPT 10 FEET APART HORIZONTALLY AND 18 INCHES APART VERTICALLY WHEN CROSSING
(OUTSIDE EDGE OF PIPE TO OUTSIDE EDGE OF PIPE), UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

20.   WHEN CROSSING, WATER LINES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED ABOVE SEWER LINES AND STORM LINES, UNLESS A LACK OF DEPTH ABOVE
THE SEWER OR STORM LINE NECESSITATES CONSTRUCTION OF WATER LINES BENEATH SEWER LINES OR STORM LINES.  IN THE EVENT OF A
VERTICAL CONFLICT, THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATIONS MUST OCCUR:
     -SEWER LINES SHALL BE DUCTILE IRON PIPE WITH MECHANICAL JOINTS AT LEAST 10 FEET ON BOTH SIDES OF THE CROSSING.
     -STORM LINES SHALL HAVE "O-RING" GASKETS WITH HUGGER BAND COUPLING AT LEAST 10 FEET ON BOTH SIDES OF THE CROSSING.
     -WATER LINES SHALL BE DUCTILE IRON PIPE WITH MECHANICAL JOINTS AND APPROPRIATE THRUST BLOCKING MEETING THE
REQUIREMENTS OF ANSI 21.10 OR 21.11 (AWWA C-151)(CLASS 50).

GRATE INLETNEEHAH R-2560-D1 BEEHIVE GRATECB

WQU PROPOSED WATER QUALITY UNIT

UGD UNDERGROUND DETENTION

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL EARTHWORK REQUIRED TO
PREPARE THE UNCLASSIFIED SITE TO THE LINES AND GRADES AS SHOWN ON
PLANS.  THIS INCLUDES, BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO, ANY QUANTITY OF IMPORT

OR EXPORT OF STRUCTURAL FILL AND/OR DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE
MATERIAL, AS REQUIRED.  ALL COSTS SHALL BE INCLUDED IN OVERALL BASE

BID.  ALL EXCAVATION SHALL BE CONSIDERED UNCLASSIFIED.

GRANT  C .  BERRY

No .  00 107 153
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CENTERLINE OF R.O.W.

10.03 AC.

DEPRESSION

RR.TIE WALL

CCMON(F)
10' U/D ESMT.(TYP.)

10' U
/D

 ESM
T.(TYP.)

10' U/D ESMT.(TYP.)

PROPOSED
RV

MAINTENANCE
FACILITY

38,000 SF±

PROPOSED
60 AUTO
PARKING
SPACES

PROPOSED
100 RV

PARKING
SPACES

50' B.S.L.(TYP.) PER ZONING

FFE=981.00

SERVICE
BAYS

CANOPY

BODY SHOP
WASH
BAY

OFFICE

VARIABLE WIDTH PUBLIC R.O.W.

CCMON(F) 5/8" IP(F)

W
O

O
D

D
ALE W

O
O

D
S, U

N
IT 1

PLAT: 200305290109372

50
' P

UB
LI

C 
R.

O
.W

.

WOODDALE WOODS, UNIT 1

PLAT: 200305290109372

PAR
AD

ISE VALLEY

U
N

IT 2, BLO
C

K C

PLAT: 196506230000004

1/2" IP(F)

5/8" IP(F)

PARADISE VALLEY

UNIT 2, BLOCK C

PLAT: 196506230000004

PARADISE VALLEY

UNIT 2, BLOCK C

PLAT: 196612130000002

OWNER: WALTER E. & BETTY A. MCMILLAN
DEED BK. 2175, PG. 62

VARIABLE WIDTH PUBLIC R.O.W.
1/2" IP(F)CCMON(F)

CCMON(F)

5/8" IP(F)

1/2" IP(S)

50' STREAM BUFFER

5/8" IP(F)

1/2" IP(F)

1/2" IP(F)

1/2" IP(F)

N58°54'19"E   945.35'

S80°47'13"W   550.38'S80°49'16"W   549.78'
N33°08'59"W

72.03'

N58°47'27"E   248.72'

S27°29'16"E   132.20'

S27°24'32"E   144.24'

N61°57'04"E   219.67'

T: 90.73'
CH: 87.58'

B: S68°56'18"E
R: 50.00'

A: 106.71'

S25°54'47"E   233.41'

S82°32'09"W
66.20'S51°32'45"W   113.20'

S80°47'31"W   176.41'

S81°32'29"W
74.24'

20' L.S. BUFFER

20' L.S. BU
FFER

20' L.S. BU
FFER

40' PAR
KIN

G
 SETBAC

K

15' TYP

50
' T

YP

R4'

50
' T

YP
75

.3
'

45
'

40
'

35
'

R15'

60°

40' 50' TYP

15' TYP

R15'
9' TYP

15.5'
30'

18' 40' 18' 10'

9'
 T

YP

8'
8'

5'
8'

8'

R15'

R10'

15
.5

'
5'

25
'

50' TYP

75'

50' TYP

R20'

R6'

R5'
R20'

R20'

R50'

R75'

R50'

18
'

25
'

6.
7'

42
.1

'

50
' T

YP
78

.5
'

15' TYP9' TYP

15' TYP

R5'

R15'

5' R20'

R75'

R75'

R75'

R75'

R40'

R40'

50
'

R10'

25
'

9' TYP

PROPOSED STORM WATER
DETENTION POND
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HANDICAP SPACE WITH PAINTED ACCESSIBLE SYMBOL (TYP)
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4" WIDE PAINTED YELLOW PARKING STRIPES @ ADA SPACES (TYP)

PAINTED STOP BAR (SEE DETAIL SHEET)
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ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN W/ "VAN ACCESSIBLE" PLAQUE (SEE DETAIL SHEET)
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3' WIDE STORMWATER FLUME
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PARKING DATA:

AUTOMOBILE REPAIR SHOP: 24 SERVICE BAYS
30 EMPLOYEES

 MINIMUM REQUIRED PER LOCAL CODE
   2 SPACES PER SERVICE BAY 48*

PARKING PROVIDED:
   RV PARKING SPACES 100*

MINIMUM REQUIRED PER LOCAL CODE
   2 SPACES PER 3 EMPLOYEES 20

PARKING PROVIDED:
   STANDARD SPACES 57
   ACCESSIBLE SPACES 3
   TOTAL SPACES PROVIDED 60

*PER DISCUSSION WITH KNOX COUNTY ENGINEERING & PUBLIC WORKS,   
PARKING SPACES MARKED ON PLANS AS "RV PARKING" WILL BE USED TO 
SATISFY THE 48 PARKING SPACES REQUIRED PER 24 PROPOSED SERVICE BAYS.
PARKING STUDY WILL BE PROVIDED FOR JUSTIFICATION OF SPACE COUNTS
DURING PERMITTING.
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